# 502449233 08/07/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
re:make LLC	07/22/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bimodal LLC
Street Address:	1521 Concord Pike #301
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12683694
Application Number:	12770471
Application Number:	12795546
Application Number:	12927108

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: milena.sukovic@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Drake Sutton-Shearer

Address Line 1: 4610 Hollywood Blvd

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRAKE SUTTON-SHEARER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Milena Sukovic	
Signature:	/Milena Sukovic 60,532/	

PATENT REEL: 030960 FRAME: 0379 OP \$160.00 12

502449233

Date:	08/07/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=remake llc assignment to bimodal llc-1#page1.tif source=remake llc assignment to bimodal llc-1#page2.tif source=remake llc assignment to bimodal llc-1#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030960 FRAME: 0380

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICTION

WHEREAS remake L.L.C, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 3830 Del Amo Blvd # 101Torrance, CA 90503 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the patent applications filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows;

- 1) United States Patent Application Number 12/683,694 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR HOSTING A SOCIAL NETWORKING WEBSITE HAVING A THEME OF ACHEIVEMENT
- 2) United States Patent Application Number 12/770,471 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR HOSTING A SOCIAL NETWORK THAT ENABLES GRANULAR MANAGEMENT OF THE PRIVACY OF POSTED INFORMATION
- 3) United States Patent Application Number 12/795,546 VIRTUAL GOODS HAVING MULTIPLE EXPRESSIONS
- 4) United States Patent Application Number 12/927,108 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING REAL WORLD LOCATION-BASED OFFERS FOR VIRTUAL GOODS

(the "Patent Applications") and:

WHEREAS, Bimodal LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 1521 Concord Pike, #301, Wilmington DE 19803 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Patent Applications, and in, to, and under any Letters Patents that may be obtained in connection with said Patent Applications, together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Patent Applications; any Letters Patents of the United States of America that may be obtained in respect thereof; any corresponding applications for Letters Patents and Letters Patents therefor in all

1

other areas of the world; and any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patents to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, the said Assigne	or has respectively hereu	nto set its hand
and affixed its seal on	the date indicated below.		
SIGNA NAME	ATURE: 744	(SEAL)	
TITLE			
DATE	:_7/22/13		
SEATE OF	<u>)</u>		
COUNTY OF	a Notary Public in and	Lear the County and Stat	a aforacaid da
hereby certify thatis subscribed to the fo	regoing instrument, appeared bet	i to me to be the same po ore me this day in persoi	erson whose name n and
	signed, scaled, and delivered the urposes therein set forth	said instrument as his fi	ee and voluntary
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto-set, 2013.	my hand and Notarial Se	eal, this
(SEAI	Notary Public		
	~		

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** State of California County of <u>Las</u> before me, ////////// personally appeared <u>Orals 4. Suffine Shearor</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ate subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she//key executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(/es), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Tamika M. Galloway WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 2014498 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2017

RECORDED: 08/07/2013

PATENT REEL: 030960 FRAME: 0383